
2019-2020 Northwestern Oklahoma State Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-18   Conf: 7-15   Home: 6-8   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Hewitt, Parrish 28-26 967 34.5 139-364 .382 63-197 .320 72-87 .828 26 97 123 4.4 63 1 53 79 18 19 413 14.8
22 Whitfield, Jaedon 28-26 841 30.0 120-210 .571 10-30 .333 162-219 .740 50 135 185 6.6 74 2 36 35 17 20 412 14.7
20 Bailey III, Nathan 1-1 22 22.0 3-11 .273 2-7 .286 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 4.0 4 0 0 2 0 2 10 10.0
01 Allen, Clive 24-17 504 21.0 69-161 .429 17-59 .288 65-84 .774 6 30 36 1.5 81 6 48 77 4 15 220 9.2
10 Peck, Jack 28-11 537 19.2 74-183 .404 35-102 .343 43-65 .662 20 58 78 2.8 65 2 16 47 6 16 226 8.1
03 Jones, A.J. 3-3 103 34.3 9-15 .600 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 1 9 10 3.3 5 0 20 6 1 7 23 7.7
20 Bailey III, Nathan 26-12 472 18.2 65-176 .369 32-108 .296 15-22 .682 25 68 93 3.6 75 6 13 27 7 15 177 6.8
02 Thornton, David 28-7 451 16.1 68-111 .613 1-5 .200 36-52 .692 27 62 89 3.2 65 4 8 28 2 6 173 6.2
03 Jones, A.J. 20-15 661 33.1 37-91 .407 3-12 .250 36-55 .655 3 69 72 3.6 47 1 114 51 5 30 113 5.7
24 Jones, Cole 28-7 503 18.0 39-108 .361 37-101 .366 4-6 .667 8 28 36 1.3 37 0 17 15 0 13 119 4.3
23 Bryant, Bryshon 27-10 274 10.1 34-59 .576 1-3 .333 8-31 .258 31 47 78 2.9 40 2 3 20 7 7 77 2.9
05 Clopton, Andrew 17-2 166 9.8 12-25 .480 0-3 .000 5-14 .357 9 16 25 1.5 17 0 5 3 1 6 29 1.7
12 Andres Jr., Eric 20-1 105 5.3 8-17 .471 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 8 8 16 0.8 20 0 1 1 0 8 19 1.0
25 Parks, Elijah 3-0 13 4.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 1.7 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.3
11 Cashman, Bryce 8-1 29 3.6 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 1-4 .250 1 0 1 0.1 11 0 0 3 0 2 1 0.1
32 Graham, Hayden 4-1 3 0.8 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
14 Sion, Michael 3-0 8 2.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
12 Andres Jr., Eric 1-0 10 10.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 Andres Jr., Eric 1-0 5 5.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5674 202.6 677-1536 .441 201-629 .320 458-657 .697 254 682 936 33.4 612 24 334 404 68 166 2013 71.89
Opponents 5674 202.6 706-1614 .437 242-692 .350 508-698 .728 309 686 995 35.5 533 15 368 383 65 181 2162 77.21

Team Statistics NW OPP
SCORING 2013 2162
    Points Per Game 71.9 77.2
    Scoring Margin -5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 677-1536 706-1614
    Field Goal Pct .441 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 201-629 242-692
    3PT FG Pct .320 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 458-657 508-698
    FT Pct .697 .728
    FT Made Per Game 16.4 18.1
REBOUNDS 936 995
    Rebounds Per Game 33.4 35.5
    Rebounds Margin -2.1 –
ASSISTS 334 368
    Assists Per Game 11.9 13.1
TURNOVERS 404 383
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 13.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 166 181
    Steals Per Game 5.9 6.5
BLOCKS 68 65
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.3
ATTENDANCE 5,373 6,281
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-384 14-449
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Northwestern Okla. 937 1040 36 2013
Opponents 1032 1095 35 2162

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 NORTHEASTERN ST. L 53-74 411
11/09/19 CENTRAL OKLA. W 63-55 410
11/16/19 at Newman L 53-65 253

* 11/21/19 at Southern Nazarene L 56-81 412
* 11/23/19 at Okla. Baptist L 71-83 556

11/27/19 at Tarleton State L 63-71 678
11/30/19 BETHEL (KS) W 81-71 291
12/02/19 at Randall W 81-76 0

* 12/07/19 SOUTHEASTERN OKLA. L 52-73 347
* 12/16/19 EAST CENTRAL L 74-79 235
* 01/02/20 at Southern Ark. W (OT) 88-84 269
* 01/04/20 at Ark.-Monticello L 73-93 402
* 01/09/20 HENDERSON ST. L 69-84 331
* 01/11/20 OUACHITA BAPTIST W 83-77 349
* 01/16/20 at Southwestern Okla. L 69-75 876
* 01/18/20 OKLA. BAPTIST L 68-86 457
* 01/23/20 at Harding L (OT) 89-90 526
* 01/25/20 at Arkansas Tech W 67-64 300
* 01/30/20 ARK.-MONTICELLO L 68-70 310
* 02/01/20 SOUTHERN ARK. W 75-68 350
* 02/06/20 SOUTHERN NAZARENE L 63-73 301
* 02/08/20 at East Central W 84-76 214
* 02/13/20 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. L (OT) 74-76 821
* 02/15/20 at Southeastern Okla. L 73-91 876
* 02/20/20 at Ouachita Baptist L 88-90 489
* 02/22/20 at Henderson St. L 72-91 430
* 02/27/20 ARKANSAS TECH W 85-78 459
* 02/29/20 HARDING W 78-68 301

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Northwestern Oklahoma State Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-15   Home: 4-7   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Whitfield, Jaedon 22-20 672 30.5 97-162 .599 10-28 .357 134-175 .766 29 106 135 6.1 60 2 28 32 13 14 338 15.4
04 Hewitt, Parrish 22-20 780 35.5 112-284 .394 51-155 .329 50-60 .833 19 67 86 3.9 51 0 45 56 17 18 325 14.8
03 Jones, A.J. 1-1 40 40.0 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 0 2 2 2.0 3 0 8 1 0 1 10 10.0
01 Allen, Clive 18-13 378 21.0 56-127 .441 15-47 .319 48-62 .774 3 22 25 1.4 64 6 39 52 4 13 175 9.7
10 Peck, Jack 22-8 424 19.3 54-143 .378 29-85 .341 31-50 .620 17 45 62 2.8 47 1 11 34 5 12 168 7.6
02 Thornton, David 22-7 376 17.1 62-102 .608 1-4 .250 36-52 .692 26 52 78 3.5 58 4 6 23 1 5 161 7.3
03 Jones, A.J. 16-11 537 33.6 34-81 .420 3-11 .273 31-45 .689 1 63 64 4.0 37 1 91 42 5 26 102 6.4
20 Bailey III, Nathan 21-9 348 16.6 48-128 .375 25-78 .321 13-19 .684 17 51 68 3.2 61 5 12 22 5 13 134 6.4
24 Jones, Cole 22-7 403 18.3 29-85 .341 27-80 .338 4-5 .800 7 22 29 1.3 30 0 16 13 0 7 89 4.0
23 Bryant, Bryshon 22-9 235 10.7 30-51 .588 1-3 .333 8-27 .296 25 45 70 3.2 35 2 3 14 6 6 69 3.1
05 Clopton, Andrew 13-2 150 11.5 12-25 .480 0-3 .000 5-12 .417 9 12 21 1.6 14 0 4 2 1 5 29 2.2
12 Andres Jr., Eric 17-1 89 5.2 7-13 .538 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 5 6 11 0.6 17 0 1 1 0 6 17 1.0
25 Parks, Elijah 3-0 13 4.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 1.7 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.3
11 Cashman, Bryce 5-1 19 3.8 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-4 .250 0 0 0 0.0 6 0 0 1 0 1 1 0.2
32 Graham, Hayden 4-1 3 0.8 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
14 Sion, Michael 3-0 8 2.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4475 203.4 544-1211 .449 162-496 .327 369-526 .702 188 536 724 32.9 488 21 264 300 57 127 1619 73.59
Opponents 4475 203.4 567-1281 .443 202-550 .367 414-564 .734 246 548 794 36.1 428 14 297 294 46 133 1750 79.55

Team Statistics NW OPP
SCORING 1619 1750
    Points Per Game 73.6 79.5
    Scoring Margin -5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 544-1211 567-1281
    Field Goal Pct .449 .443
3 POINT FG-ATT 162-496 202-550
    3PT FG Pct .327 .367
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 9.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 369-526 414-564
    FT Pct .702 .734
    FT Made Per Game 16.8 18.8
REBOUNDS 724 794
    Rebounds Per Game 32.9 36.1
    Rebounds Margin -3.2 –
ASSISTS 264 297
    Assists Per Game 12.0 13.5
TURNOVERS 300 294
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 13.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 127 133
    Steals Per Game 5.8 6.0
BLOCKS 57 46
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.1
ATTENDANCE 4,261 5,350
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-387 11-486
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Northwestern Okla. 754 829 36 1619
Opponents 837 878 35 1750

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/19 at  Southern Nazarene L 56-81 412
11/23/19 at  Okla. Baptist L 71-83 556
12/07/19 SOUTHEASTERN OKLA. L 52-73 347
12/16/19 EAST CENTRAL L 74-79 235
01/02/20 at  Southern Ark. W (OT) 88-84 269
01/04/20 at  Ark.-Monticello L 73-93 402
01/09/20 HENDERSON ST. L 69-84 331
01/11/20 OUACHITA BAPTIST W 83-77 349
01/16/20 at  Southwestern Okla. L 69-75 876
01/18/20 OKLA. BAPTIST L 68-86 457
01/23/20 at  Harding L (OT) 89-90 526
01/25/20 at  Arkansas Tech W 67-64 300
01/30/20 ARK.-MONTICELLO L 68-70 310
02/01/20 SOUTHERN ARK. W 75-68 350
02/06/20 SOUTHERN NAZARENE L 63-73 301
02/08/20 at  East Central W 84-76 214
02/13/20 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. L (OT) 74-76 821
02/15/20 at  Southeastern Okla. L 73-91 876
02/20/20 at  Ouachita Baptist L 88-90 489
02/22/20 at  Henderson St. L 72-91 430
02/27/20 ARKANSAS TECH W 85-78 459
02/29/20 HARDING W 78-68 301


